2
Wafer Fab and Process Modifications Details
Item Current New
Wafer Fab Site Outsourced In-house
Wafer Diameter (inch) 5 6
Wafer Thickness (µm) 230 280
Die Size (mil) UF1GLW(H)

List of Affected Products:
Family Package Existing
Ordering Code New Ordering Code
5A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier DO-201AD UG56GH UG56GH_A
5A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier DO-201AD UG56GHA0G UG56GH_AA0G
10A, 300V Ultra Fast Rectifier TO-220AB UG1005GH UG1005GH_A
10A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier TO-220AB UG1006GH UG1006GH_A
10A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier TO-220AC UG10GH UG10GH_A
10A, 300V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF1005GH UGF1005GH_A
10A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF1006GH UGF1006GH_A
10A, 300V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF1005GAH UGF1005GAH_A
10A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF1006GAH UGF1006GAH_A
16A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF1606GH UGF1606GH_A
20A, 300V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF2005GH UGF2005GH_A
20A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AB UGF2006GH UGF2006GH_A
10A, 400V Ultra Fast Rectifier ITO-220AC UGF10GH UGF10GH_A
1A, 400V Ultra Fast Surface Mount Rectifier SOD-123W UF1GLWH UF1GLWH_A